

Minnessee Development of Dublic Sefet	(66C4a4a22)	Cwart Duagram	
Minnesota Department of Public Safety ("State")		Grant Program:	
Office of Justice Programs		Intensive Comprehensive Peace Officer Education and	
445 Minnesota Street, Suite 2300		Training 2024	
St. Paul, MN 55101-2139		Grant Contract Agreement No.:	
		A-ICPOE-2024-SPPD-020	
		Grant Contract Amendment No.: 2	
Grantee:		Grant Contract Agreement Term:	
City of St Paul, Police Department		Effective Date: 6/1/2024	
367 Grove Street		Expiration Date: 6/30/2025	
St Paul, Minnesota 55101-2416			
Grant Matching Requirement:		Grantee Contract Agreement Amount:	
Original Agreement Amount	\$0.00	Original Agreement Amount	\$200,000.00
Previous Amendment(s) Total	\$0.00	Previous Amendment(s) Total	\$0.00
Current Amendment Amount	\$0.00	Current Amendment Amount	<u>(\$50,000.00)</u>
Total Agreement Amount	\$0.00	Total Agreement Amount	\$150,000.00
State's Authorized Representative:		Federal Funding: CFDA/ALN: None	
Kristin Lail, Grants Specialist Coordinator		FAIN: N/A	
Office of Justice Programs		State Funding : Minnesota Session Laws of 2023,	
445 Minnesota Street, Suite 2300		Chapter 52, Article 2, Section 3, Subdivision 8.	
St. Paul, MN 55101-2139		Special Conditions: None	
(651) 230-3358		*	
Kristin.lail@state.mn.us			
12.15.11.11.11.15			

In this Amendment deleted agreement terms will be struck out and added agreement terms will be <u>underlined.</u>

The Original Grant Contract Agreement and all previous amendments are incorporated into this amendment by reference.

1. ENCUMBRANCE VERIFICATION Individual certifies that funds have been encumbered as required by Minn. Stat. § 16A.15. Signed:	3. STATE AGENCY Signed: (with delegated authority) Title:
Date:	Date:
Grant Agreement No./PO No: <u>A-ICPOE-2024-SPPD-020 / 3-94674</u>	
Project No.(indicate N/A if not applicable): N/A	
2. GRANTEE	
The Grantee certifies that the appropriate person(s) have executed the grant contract agreement on behalf of the Grantee as required by applicable articles, bylaws, resolutions, or ordinances.	
Signed:	
Print Name:	

-continued-



Grant Contract Agreement Amendment

Page 2 of 2

Signed:		
Print Name:	Distribution:	DPS/FAS
Title:	_	Grantee
Date:		State's Authorized Representative

Organization: St Paul Police Department

Budget Summary

ICPOE: SPPD candidates for ICPOET	
Budget Category	Award
Personnel	
Wages - Candidate 1	\$25,430.00
Wages - Candidate 2	\$25,430.00
Wages - Candidate 3	\$25,430.00
Wages - Candidate 4	\$0.00
Total	\$76,290.00
Payroll Taxes and Fringe	
Payroll Taxes and Fringe -Candidate 4	\$0.00
Taxes and Benefits - Candidate 1	\$4,832.00
Taxes and Benefits - Candidate 2	\$4,832.00
Taxes and benefits - Candidate 3	\$4,832.00
Total	\$14,496.00
Contracted Services	
Tuition and related costs - Candidate 1	\$15,000.00
Tuition and related costs - Candidate 2	\$15,000.00
Tuition and related costs - Candidate 3	\$15,000.00
Tuition and related costs - Candidate 4	\$0.00
Total	\$45,000.00
Program Expenses	
Program Supplies - Candidate 2	\$500.00
Program Supplies - Candidate 3	\$500.00
Program Supplies -Candidate 1	\$500.00
Total	\$1,500.00
Indirect Costs	
Indirect costs - Candidate 1	\$4,238.00
Indirect costs - Candidate 2	\$4,238.00
Indirect costs - Candidate 3	\$4,238.00
Indirect costs - Candidate 4	\$0.00
Total	\$12,714.00
Total	\$150,000.00

10/14/2024 Page 1 of 1